

DT E M NO.1 A
(For judgment)

COUR T NO.7

S E C T I O N XIV

S U P R E M E COUR T OF I N D I A

R E C O R D OF P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2422 - 2459 OF 2001

NAT ION A L INSU R A N C E CO. LT D.

Appellant (s)

VE R S U S

AN J A N A SHY A M & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WI T H Civil Appeal NO. 5992 - 6026 of 2002

C.A. No.4288 / 2006

C.A. No. _____ / 2007 @ SLP (C) No.14167 / 2001

Date: 20 / 08 / 2007 These Appeals were called on for judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. M.K. Dua, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.

Mr. Subhash Sharma, Adv.

RR Ex- parte

G P. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice P. K . Balasubramanyam pronounced
the judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice A.K.
Mathur and His Lordship.

Delay condoned and leave granted in SLP (C)
14167 / 2001 .

Appeals are allowed to the extent indicated in the signed
judgment. There will be no order as to costs.

(Pardeep Kumar)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master

[SIGN E D R E P O R T A B L E J U D G E M E N T I S P L A C E D O N T H E F I L E]